	4-15-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2 To the Honorable Commis	Patent and Trademark Office 01011227 T ENTS ONLY sioner of Patents and Trademarks: original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Nathan J. Friberg, David J. Martin, Anthony N. Pink, Larry W. Schmidt, Philip G. Stalpes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other Execution Date: March 29, 1999; March 31, 199 April 1, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	plication, the execution date of the application is:April 6, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) ttached?YesX_No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald S. Trevarthen, Legal Dept Internal Address:The Toro Company 	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address:8111 Lyndale Avenue South	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:_BloomingtonState:_MNZip:_55420 04/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000328 201315 29103021 01 FC:58140.00 CH	 8. Deposit account number:20-1315 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of the original document Donald S. Trevarthen Name of person signing	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached t. <u>April 6, 1449</u> Signature Date tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>4</u>

1

PATENT REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0072

"Express Mail" mailing label number __EJ056047088US__Date of Deposit _April 6, 1999___

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

By Kyle Faust

Signature_

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nathan J. Friberg, David J. Martin, Anthony N. Pink, Larry W. Schmidt, Philip G. Stalpes, residing at 10545 Maryland Circle, Bloomington, MN 55438; 9936 Balmoral Lane, Eden Prairie, MN 55347; 3846 Willowwood Street SE, Prior Lake, MN 55372; 21910 Blaine Avenue South, Farmington, MN 55024; 7950 Corcoran Trail East, Hamel, MN 55340, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith which is entitled

LAWN MOWER CONTROL HANDLE;

AND WHEREAS, The Toro Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55420, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said The Toro Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said The Toro Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said The Toro Company, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we, our executors and legal representatives shall make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said The Toro Company, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in The Toro Company, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

ľ

PATENT REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0073 AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said The Toro Company, and its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand(s) this <u>31</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 1999. Nathan J. Fribert		
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF <u>HENNEPIN</u>) On this <u>3 st</u> day of <u>Mrd</u> , 1999, before me personally appeared Nathan J. Friberg, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and		
DONALD S. TREVARTHEN NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000		
MARCH, 1999. David J. Martyn		
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF <u>HENNEAN</u>)		
On this <u>3kt</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1999, before me personally appeared David J. Martin, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DONALD S. TREVARTHEN NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000		

ľ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand March, 1999. Anthony N. Pirk	(s) this 29th day of N. Fulc
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF <u>Bue Earth</u>) On this <u>A9 th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1999, before me Pink, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) describ instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed there therein set forth. WHULL Notary Public	personally appeared Anthony N. ed in and who executed the foregoing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand <u>APRIL</u> , 1999. Larry W. Schmer STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF <u>HENNEFIN</u>) A d d	
On this <u>151</u> day of <u>4p-1</u> , 1999, before me Schmidt, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) des foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth. NOTABY PUDUC-MINICODTA HENNEPIN COULTY Hy Commission Expression. 31, 2000	personally appeared Larry W. cribed in and who executed the secuted the same for the uses and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand April, 1999. Philip G. Stalpe	tutos
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF <u>HENNEAN</u>) On this <u>IS</u> day of <u>Mrc1</u> , 1999, before me Stalpes, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) desc foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he e purposes therein set forth.	executed the same for the uses and

RECORDED: 04/06/1999

REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0075